Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   Fax: +46 31-29 32 91   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
UG-5-A6O UNIGUARD DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR
Optical smoke detector for duct installation.
High efficient single sampling tube. Patented.
CHARACTERISTICS
- Multivoltage: 24V AC/DC and 120V AC
- High efficient single sampling tube
- Easy to install

For more information please see the Uniguard UG-5-A6O
Installation and maintenance manual.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Item code Designation
UG-5-A6O Duct smoke detector
ST1 Sampling tube length: 1 ft (0.3 m)
ST2 Sampling tube length: 2 ft (0.6 m)
ST5 Sampling tube length: 5 ft (1.5 m)
ST9 Sampling tube length: 9 ft (2.8 m)
TECHNICAL DATA
Power supply
voltage:
24V DC (±10%) 24V AC (±10%)
50-60 Hz
110-120V AC
50-60 Hz
Max. standby current: 51 mA 105 mA 30 mA
(at 120V AC)
Max. alarm current: 86 mA 160 mA 39 mA
(at 120V AC)
Reset time
(by power down):
1 sec. max.
Power up time: 1 min.
Sensitivity test: Nominal sensitivity 0,96-1,20%/ft
Operating temperature: 32°F to 100°F (0°C to 38°C)
Storage temperature: -22°F to 158°F (-30°C to 70°C)
Humidity: 0 to 95% rH
Duct air velocity range: 100 - 4000 ft/min (0,5 - 20,32 m/s)
Dimensions (LxWxD): 9,49x7,68x2,68" (241x195x68 mm)
Weigh: 1,04 kg
Air sampling tube: Aluminium.
Hole diameter 1,5” (38 mm).
The length of the venturi tube shall be chosen based upon how
wide the ventilation duct is. The venturi tubes are available in
4 lengths; 1, 2, 5 and 9 ft (0.3, 0.6, 1.5 and 2.8 m). When the
ventilation duct is wider than Ø 2 ft (0.6 m), the venturi tube
should penetrate the whole duct. Please see sketch below.
Shorten the tube to correct length.
Insert the end plug.
Put on the end plastic
gasket.
Put on the rubber
gasket, HFU204.
NOTE!
Drill a hole
Ø 2" (51 mm).
Drill a hole
Ø 1,5" (38 mm).
Drill a hole
Ø 1,5" (38 mm).
Max diameter of the duct 2 ft (0,6 m).
Use the venturi tube 1 or 2 ft (0,3 or 0,6 m).
Shorten the tube, if necessary.
For ducts with a ø of less than 0,6 m use the 0,6 m pipe.
For ducts with a ø of between 0,6 m and 1,4 m use the 1,5 m pipe.
For ducts which are larger than 1,4 m use the 2,8 m pipe.
The venturi tube shall not
protrude more than 1" (30 mm)
through the duct wall.
Diameter of the duct bigger
than 2 ft (0,6 m).
The venturi tube should
penetrate the whole duct.
Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   Fax: +46 31-29 32 91   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
DIMENSIONS
Inches / (mm)
UG-5-A6O UNIGUARD DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR
Optical smoke detector for duct installation.
High efficient single sampling tube. Patented.
CONTACT RATINGS
Contact ratings
Alarm initiation contacts (SPST) 2,0 A @ 30V DC (resistive)